SPECIFIC PERFORMANCE CHARACTERISTICS 
CLINICAL PERFORMANCE
The Alethia CMV DNA Amplification Assay was evaluated from August 2017 to March 2018 at seven clinical study sites representing geographically distinct regions throughout the United States, Canada, Europe, and Australia.  
One-thousand five-hundred and fourteen (1,514) specimens were prospectively collected and tested with Alethia CMV assay (forty-seven of these specimens were frozen at ≤ -20 C after collection and tested later). The saliva 
swabs were collected at least one hour after breastfeeding. 

For estimation of CRM positive percent agreement, thirty-four (34) archived specimens were also tested by Alethia CMV assay.

[...]

PRESTAZIONI SPECIFICHE 
PRESTAZIONI CLINICHE
Il test di amplificazione del DNA Alethia CMV è stato valutato da agosto 2017 a marzo 2018 da sette laboratori di analisi cliniche che rappresentano regioni geograficamente distinte tra Stati Uniti, Canada, Europa e Australia. 
Millecinquecentoquattordici (1.514) campioni sono stati raccolti in modo prospettico e analizzati con il test Alethia CMV (quarantasette di questi campioni sono stati congelati a una temperatura pari o inferiore a -20 C dopo la raccolta 
e sono stati analizzati in un secondo momento).